PADUCAH & LOUISVILLE RAILWAY

200 Clark Street, Paducah, KY 42003

NON-CONFIDENTIAL EXEMPT QUOTATION

QUOTATION NUMBER: PAL Q 2000-26
TENDERED TO: NOT RESTRICTED

This quote is subject to applicable provisions published in tariffs lawfully on file. Other generally observed rules, regulations, accounting and operating procedures will, at all times, apply in connection with movements hereunder. In case of a conflict, the provision and specific terms of this quote will apply.

This Revision 26 applies: April 1, 2023

Quote expires: Through March 31, 2024

Commodities: Lumber; plywood; strand board; particleboard; wafer board; hardboard;

plastic lumber and gypsum wallboard.

STCC: 24-211-XX, 24-219-XX, 24-321-XX, 24-911-XX, 24-993-XX, 24-996-XX

ORIGIN: Paducah, KY (interchanged with CN or BNSF) ---

Flatcars In Boxcars **DESTINATIONS in KY:** n/e 53'8" inside lgth 53'8" & over inside lgth GRP 1 (Louisville, Cecilia, Elizabethtown, & Vine Grove) \$1,142 \$1,1213 \$1,453 GRP 2 (Caneyville, Clarkson, Leitchfield, & Millwood) \$980 \$1,237 \$1,040 GRP 3 (Beaver Dam & Central City) \$992 \$1,053 \$1,319 GRP 4 (Madisonville) \$879 \$995 \$1,092 GRP 5 (Hickory & Mayfield) \$762 \$936 \$1,075 Switch GRP 6 (Paducah) (Wyatt Bell & Cole Lumber) Switch Switch

ORIGIN: Louisville, KY (interchanged with the CSXT, NS, or INRD) ---

	In Boxcars		Flatcars
DESTINATIONS in KY:	n/e 53'8" inside lgth 53'8" & over inside lgth		
GRP 1 Louisville	Switch	Switch	Switch
GRP 2 (Cecilia, Elizabethtown, & Vine Grove)	\$826	\$875	\$1,261
GRP 3 (Caneyville, Clarkson, Leitchfield, & Millwood)	\$980	\$1,038	\$1,267
GRP 4 (Beaver Dam, Central City)	\$1,019	\$1,080	\$1,319
GRP 5 (Madisonville)	\$1,103	\$1,171	\$1,422
GRP 6 (Hickory & Mayfield)	\$1,189	\$1,261	\$1,525
GRP 7 (Paducah)	\$1,143	\$1,213	\$1,453

Escalation: Rates will be held firm for the term shown above

Other rate provisions: Rates are exclusive of switching charges, if any; rates will also apply via reverse route

Minimum weights: Not applicable Charges to be: Prepaid

Car Description: Railroad-supplied or Private Boxcars or flatcars or equipped gons as outlined above

Car hire: No exceptions

Terms and Conditions: Exempt Quotation Rules Tariff 4, PAL 5-A Circular of Credit & Collection Terms and PAL

Fuel Surcharge Tariff 7500 as amended from time to time.

Special Provisions: RAR Accounting Rule 11 applies.

Issued by: Chris Reck | AVP, Sales & Industrial Development

Issued 03.13.23